OFFICIAL READING ACE M.C.C.

PROGRAMME 6d
present at -

BOWER FARM, ALDWORTH, BERKS
(by kind permission of F. E. Walters, Esq.)

THE

MARCH HARE SCRAMBLE

Open to Southern and South-Eastern Centres A.C.U.

SUNDAY, 20th MARCH, 1955. FIRST RACE 1 p.m.

Permit No. Q.938 T.T.C. No. 356.

Held under G.C.R’s of the A.C.U.
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MARCH HARE SCRAMBLE 1955

Streatley, Berks.

Sunday, 20th March, 1955 Ist Event 1.00 p.m.
T.T.C. No. 356

Permit No. Q.938
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Bower Farm, Aldworth, Nr.

A.C.U. Steward: L. 1. Archer, Esq.
Centre Steward: G. R. Allen, Esq.

Club Steward: L. B. Sykes, Esq.
Clothing Marshal: D. G. Chapman, Esq.
Clerk of the Course: M. E. Naylor, Esq.
Lap Scorer: R. Hamblin, Esq.

Chief Gate Marshal: T. Turner, Esq.
Paddock Marshal and Machine Examiner: H. Nash, Esq.

Judge & Starter: l. Marshall, Esq.
Secretary of the Meeting: M. E. Naylor,

Esq., 383, London Road, Reading.

REQUESTS BY MANY SPECTATORS WE GIVE
F AWARDS TO BE COMPETED FOR DURING

TODAYS RACING.

IN RESPONSE TO
BELOW DETAILS O

SHEPPARD :

AWARDS:
Ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Event . — £4 £3 £2 £l 10/~
Bge S e A And CAMBERLEY
Best over 125cc. & not over 197cc. Machine unplaced - £I
BUYS & SELLS THE BEST

Best not over |25cc. Machine unplaced - £1

4  £3 £2 1 £l
NEW & USED

“one A A S S £3 a2
T ‘ CARS AND MOTOR CYCLES

- B o

Event 6. £10 £8 £6
The winner will also receive a challenge cup to be held

for one year and Replica.
Event 7. — £4 £3 £2 £l
Event 8. — £4 £3 £2 £l 10/- af
Heat Winners.— I15/- 10/-  5/- 2
Closed Award.— A Challenge Cup to be held for one year and Replica will ”EPP ARD l ”’l t OVER 250

be given to the Ist Reading Ace Member to finish inevent I. TO

o8 Tel. Sonning 2395 O CRer Ty

FLAGS USED AT THIS MEETING HAVE THE FOLLOWING
MEANINGS TO RIDERS

UMM BAGK oo e e e e em o SEGE
RED AR e SR g | IMMEDIATELY
...  CAUTION A DAY

RO T iy e R, R e
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL CROSS ... LAST LAP

BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED ... ...  FINISH Ay
BLACK WITH RIDERS NUMBER ... .. .. THAT RlDERTOST?_"A;-:' |
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For SCRAMBLE and
COMPETITION
MACHINES of all

Types and Prices

-

come along to

KINGS ROAD, READING

Telephone:
READING 2712

No.

o= O WVM N UTAWN —

I3
14
I5
16
17
I8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
4
43
45
47
49
50
51
52
53

55

59
60

Name.

H. Loynes

G. Ward

B. Barugh

J. Harris

J. Hilton
J. Johnson

K. Heanes ..
D. E. Tyler ...
B. Stonebridge
N. E. Hornblow
l. Avery ..
G. Richards ..
J. R. Bone ...
J, Buckland ...
D.Keep ..
W. Turner ...
R. Rye
C. G. Moram
D. G, Curtls

P. A. Nex ...
A. Cotman..
G. C. Whlte ......
D.Small .. 4
B. Chadbourne ..
M. J. Noyce (Sgt.)
M. V. Curtis

K. Hall

Y

D ). Horsell

J. Elliott . .

C. Clarke ...
T-Wihilte' it :
M. W. Barnard .
A J.Howe ..
J. E. Newcombe ...
F. Underwood .
K. Petheram o
M. Harfleld Rk
G.T. Clements ...

J. E. Hubbard ...
D. Wigley s
R Y ORLEE s s et
T YORUES TR =
D. G. Juniper ...
G. Sheppard it
E. L. Gale ... ten
R. Marsh ... SRE
V. Sellwood -
D. Wright... ..
B.Fry & o i
A. C, Fo
J. A. G, Baldwin ...
A. J. Holman e
P. Suckling s
B. Parsons ... 40
G. A. Westmorland
W Callis ..
J. W. Mundy
D. E. Ludlow

rerne

reene

\
LIST OF RIDERS
Machine. Club.
499 B.S.A. Reading Ace .. S,
498 A.l.S. Reading Ace ... S.
197 D.O.T. Reading Ace .. S.
197 D.O.T. ... Reading Ace .. S.
197, DIOT; s Reading Ace .. S.
197 D.O.T. & 500 B.S.A. Readlng Ace ... S.
498 Triumph .. Reading Ace ... S.
498 A.L.S. Grenwich S, B3
498/B.S.A. ity e Reading Ace ... S.
500 J.A.P S. Reading ... S.E.
S00BIS.AL SRRt Reading Ace ... S.
330.A.JS, = .. Surrey Hills ... S.E.
1I97:D.OT. =% v Reading Ace ... S.
197 Tandon & 350 A.L.S. Waterlooville ... S.E.
500 Ariel i i Mortimer I
197 D.O.T., 500 Ariel S/C Reading Ace ... S.
200 D.O.T., 500 A.J.,S. Wimbledon ... S.E.
500 Matchless ... Reading Ace ... S.
498 Matchless .. .. Reading Ace ... S.
499 BS.A. .- ... Reading Ace ... S.
197 James: ..z 2 e Martlet a8
650 B.S.A.,S/C . ... Boar’s Hill S,
500 Matchless ... .. PM.ER.C. ci it ’RS,
197 F.B. ... Reading Ace ... S.
498 A.J.S. Romsey L7 8
498 Matchless ... Sunbeam S B
499 BSA. bk Sunbeam et S.E;
350 Matchless ... ... “55" Kent o 8.0
D@, L Sunbeam s SR
348 Matchless ... ... Streatham ]
500 BS.A. .. ... Reading Ace ... S.
350 Ariel .. Reading Ace ... S
499 B.S.A. e -~ Streatham . 8B
197 Dot e Didcot v s
500 BS.A. & Sunbeam et R 1
. S.Reading PR A
197 DO.T. " < .. Didcot Sy Moy
350 B.S.A. . . Henley e Sl
197D.OT. .o Ll Sunbsam S.E:
500 Matchless ... ... Stamford Brldge S.E
500 Ariel S/C, 197 F.B.
500 Matchless... ... ReadingAce ... S.
498 Matchless .. .. Alton & District  S.
197 DIOT 48 . ReadingAce ... S.
347 Matchless.... .. ReadingAce ... S.
350 Matchless... ... Twickenham ... S.E.
197 D.O.T,,347 AJS. Reading Ace .. S.
498 Matchless ... ... Robin Sporting ... S.E.
197 D.M.W,, 498 B.S.A. Petersfield ol e
177 James saser L5 3 Henley: SR S
500 Triumph ... ... S. Reading o S.E
500 Matchless ... w S.Reading awa it DLEY
250 Matchless .. ... Sidcup et Sl
500 Matchless
250 Triumph ... ... Gravesend Eagles S.E.
197 James, 347 Matchless Wimbledon ... S.E.
350 Matchless ... ... Twickenham . S.E.
500 A.J.S. it S, Reading TRTER- 2
347 Matchless ... ... Reading Ace ... S.
347 A.LS. e .o Windsor & Dist. S.E.
350 B.S.A. .. Windsor & Dist. S.E.
500 B.S.A. §/C . Boar's Hill it S8




No.
6!
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
8l
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
105
106
107
I
112
113
114
115
17
118
120
123
124
127
128
131
133
135
137
138

Name.

D. P. Wheeler
G. P. Da

G. ). Pratley
V. E. Eastwood

R. G. Preston *

V. J. Plummer
J. Stocker

A. E. Palmer
T. Allard

D. H. Howlett
M. E. Stone
J. D. Ure

J. E. Pricker

D. W. McMahon

J. V. Mould

LIST OF RIDERS Continued

Machine.
499 B S.A.

197 Greeves, 499 B.S.A.

197 D.O.T.
350 B.S.A.
350 Velocette

500 Matchless S/C
700 R.E. S/C

250 Matchless

498 A.l.S.

197 D.O.T., 350 A.JS.
350 B.S.A.

348 B.S.A.

500 Ariel

347 A.).S.

499 B.S.A.

IF.B.

L. C. Newcombe, Jnr. 500 Ariel

P. Welch

J. A. Lovegrove ..
C. G. Betteridge

B. M. Seward
D. K. Carter
B. Leask

S. Elliott

Vic Turner

E. G. Stroud

J. Hill

J. Hom

A. J. Regan
P. Bennett
J. A Browne

J. Giles ...

P. Lomer
C. Booker
J. F. Burch

J. Wicks ...
E. Wilson
B. Wilson
P. White .

J. C. Armitage ..

A. A. Grove
J. Gorman
G. H. Jones
D. C. Palmer
R. Stilloe

H. J. Keating

J. Hastie ...
M. C. Burrett
A. Deacon
R.Warwick

W. A. Carter .

D. Cooper
J. Preston
R. Dampier

500 Triumph
350 A.L.S.
197 D.O.T.

500 R.E.
350 Matchless
500 A.J.S.

500 B.S.A. £

197 D.O.T.

197, D.O.T. i sl

500 A.L.S.
500 Ariel

348 B.S.A.
350 A.LS.

197 D.O.T., 500 Ariel....
498 Trlumph sl lind

498 Triumph ..
=sann7-D:O.T.
...... 197 James
...... 349 Matchless ..

197 D.O.T. G g~
500 B.S.A. s
500 B.S.A. ekl

348 Velocette. .

650 B.S.A. §/C

350 Velocette
SOOMREAL * &
197 Tandon. 348 R.E..
. 498 Triumph ...
2 AT - B O s,

000 BSA. - S5 Ll
...... 500 AJ.S. .. e
498 Triumph .. ..
L - TS A
197. D.O.T. “is .
500 Triumph ... ...

2T 280 Arjel LS A2
LIS ANR 15

Club.

Oxford Ixion
Reading Ace

S. Reading

Bexley Heath

Twickenham
Sunbeam
Reading Ace
Twickenham
Brighton
Dittons
Reading Ace

Crawley & District

Border
Streatham
Sunbeam

S. Reading
Horsham
Reading Ace
Reading Ace

Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Streatham
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Reading Ace
S. Reading

Reading Ace

w
m

VUV LLuununnnn
mmmmmm mmm mmmm

nnnmounn
i

E/,
m
»

S,

Crawley & District S.E.

S. Newbury
Sunbeam

Gosport

Worthing Eagles

Dittons

Carshalton

S. Reading
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
Streatham
Twickenham
Henley
Gosport
Reading Ace

197 Greeves, 500 B.S. A Twickenham
Reading Ace
Mortimer

P.M.C.R.C.
Stamford Bridge ...
Newbury & District
S. Reading
Sunbeam

P.M.C.R.C.
Stamford Bridge
v Twickenham

......

------

enece

459401

S.
S.E.
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No. Name. Machine, Club.

145 J. Clayton 197 F. B., 498 Matchless Witle S.E.
146 R. O.D. Johnson 350B.S.A. . Windlesham S.E.
151 R.A. Peck 350 P.X. Special Border S.E.
159 J. M. Lunnor ... 197 D.O.T. Dittons S.E.
179 K. H.R. Stiles ... 348 B.S.A. Crawley & District .. S.E.
182 J Still ... 350 Ariel Reading Ace S.
219 l*f cKney ... 195 James Norwood S.E.

LIST OF RIDERS Continued.

M

EVENT |I. EXPERTS BARRED (up to 1,000 c.c.) — & Laps
Heat One. First 10 to Final.
8 D.E. Tyler 10 N. E. Hornblow 12 G. Richard
13 J. R.Bone 14 . Buckland 15 D. Keep
21 A. Cotman 23 D. Small 24 B. Chadbourne
25 M. ). Noyce (Sgt) 28 E. A, Pope 29 L. Hanney
30 D. J. Horsell 31 J. Elliott 32 C.Clarke
34 ™. W. Barnard 36 J.E. Newcombe 37 F.Underwood
38 K. Petherham 39 M. Harfield 40 G.T. Clcmenu
43 R, Yeates 44 T. Yeates 45 D. ). Junipe
46 G. Sheppard 47 E. L. Gale 49 V. Sellwood
51 B.Fry 53 J. A. G. Baldwin 54 A. Holman
55 P. Suckling 57 G.A.Westmorland 58 W, Callis
59 J.W. Mundy 62 G. P. Daryn 63 G.J. Pratley
64 V.E. Eastwood 65 R. G. Preston 68 A. E. Palmer
Ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th
Winnner's Time
Heat Two. First 10 to Final 4 Laps
69 T. Allard 72 J.D. Ure 73 J.E. Pricker
74 D.W.McMahon 75 J. V. Mould 76 L. Newcombe, Jnr
78 1. A. Lovegrove 79 C. G. Betteridge 81 B. M. Seward
82 D. K. Carter 84 S. Elliott 88 T.Horn
90 A. J. Regan 91 P.Bennett 92 ). A. Browne
96 P.Lomer 97 C. Booker 98 J. F. Burch
100 E. Moss 105 J. Wicks 111 P. White
113 A.A. Grove 114 1. Gorman 115 G.H. lones
124 J. Hastie 127 M. C, Burrett 128 A. Deacon
131 R.Warwick 133 W. A, Carter 135 D. Cooper
137 ). Preston 138 R.Dampier 146 R.O.D. lohnson
151 R. A. Peck 159 J. M. Lunnon 179 K. H.R. Stiles
181 J. Stillgoe 219 F. E. MacKney -
Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th 9th  [0th
Winner's Time ...
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EVENTj. B el L e \{Laps
|St L.p - ‘L — o S ,.&'.......... R i T
2nd I.ap e __‘i -_, - .:. .:.‘.....ms “ .-:-- » .\
3rdLap . :‘/ TR, S :Lm i Winner' sT|7e
Finish  — Ly S B T | SR ’Dh s
i
EVENT 2. ALL COMERS (up to 1,000 c.c.) RS AN
Heat One. First |0 to Final.
| H. Loynes 2 G. Ward 3 B. Barugh
6 J. Johnson 7 K. Heanes 8 D.Tyler
10 N. E. Hornblow 11 J.Avery 12 G. Richards
13 J. R.Bone 14 J. Buckland 15 D. Kee
16 W. Turner 17 R.Rye I8 C.G.Moram
19 D. G. Curtis 2] A. Cotman 23 D Small
24 B. Chadbourne 25 M. J. Noyce (Sgt.) 27 Hall
28 E. A.Pope 29 L. Hanney 30 C A
31 J. Elliott 32 C.Clarke 33 T= 'White
34 M. W. Barnard 35 A.J. Howe 36 .I E. Newcombe
38 K. Petheram 39 M. Harfleld 159 J. M. Lunnon
179 K. H. R. Stiles 85 V. Turner
lst 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th  10th
R
Winner's Time
# Heat Two. First |0 to Final 4 Laps
4 J.Harris 9 B. Stonebridge 26 M.V.Curtis
40 G.T.Clements 42 D. Wigley 43 R.Yeates
44 T. Yeates 45 D. G. Juniper 46 G. Sheppard*
47 E.L.Gale 48 R. Marsh 49 V. Sellwood C‘
50 D. Wright 51 B.Fry _52? A. 0. Fbx ' .’
54 A. Holman 55 P- Sucklln 56
64 V. E. Eastwood 65 R. G. Prmon 68
69 T.Allard 70 D. F .ﬂblowlett 71 M.E. Stor
72 J.D. Ure 73 ). E.Pricker 74 D.W.McMa
75 J. W. Mould 76‘.v»L.1C.‘Nmambs..lr. lla a&.j_@'ﬁ“
181 J. Stlllpo 219: F.i E. G. St

5 J. Hilton
77 P. Welch
81 B. M. Seward
84 S. Elliott
91 P.Bennett
97 C. Booker
106 E.Wilson
113 A. A. Grove
117 D. C. PI',")OI"
127 M. C. Burrett
133 W, A. Carter
138 R, Dampier
151 R. A.Peck

Heat Three. First 10 to Final R Y .".";'-rf

20
78
82

92 |
98
107

114

120
128

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth  6th
) - r"?.' 3. S

J. A. Lovegrove
Carter

r.e T A
GG
>

.JH"‘. . '.\ L'

P. A. Nex

T.H q{n

. A. Browne
.I. F. Burch
B. Wilson
J. Gorman
H.J. lCu;ing;

A. Dmou

*um m\ﬂm'—‘- t: N

.'Ll TS O (A
1




EVENT 3. ALL COMERS (Up to 250 c.c) ol 3 Laps EVENT 5. NOVICES ONLY .. (uptol,000cec)
Heat One First 10 to Final
3 B. Barugh 4 J. Harris 5 J. Hilton | J. E. Hor e
l. Johnsgn I3 ). R.Bone 14 ). Buckland Ig P'RE'J!;:'. :g Bl..lf;l;omblow 21
l6 W. Turner I7 R. Rye 21 A, Cotman B c'h B Smes 28 pe ﬁ’ |
24 B.Chadbourne 29 L. Hanney 34 M. W. Barnard 2 o reall n c cmﬁ b 4 MW,
36 ). E. Newcombe 37 F. Underwood 39 M. Harfield 3 J.E. wa b 57 F Undeﬂvobé f%’g
40 G.T.Clements 41 J. E. Hubbard 43 R. Yeates 36 M. Harfi f: 2 40 G.T. Clements 43 R.Y
46 G. Sheppard 48 R. Marsh 52 A, C. Fox 39 -Yl e . 45 D.G. Juh'Pir 47 E.L.C
53 J. A. G. Baldwin 54 A. Holman 62 G.P. Daryn 44 ¥ :ﬁ“‘ i 5| B. Fr.y B S A o
g:; ? J. gntley 97;) g ;-I Howlett 7: j: G. Betteridge 49 V. Sellwoo ' g B
A. Browne . Booker 98 J. F. Burch 5
152 G M Janes 117 D, C. Palmer 120 H. J. Keating It “api. Trtesath e B m
131 R. Warwick 133 W. A, Carter 145 J. Clayton _L .kg ﬂ- .fo ;-*
159 J. M. Lunnon 219 F. E. MacKney 85 V. Turner
' Ist 2nd 3rd |
IstLap . ]&:‘ & sl {
2ndLap . o 2 s & 1
’ - b 4 » ru
,' Finish ey ...7_'-2. ........ e~ o e ™
,' Best Unplaced 197 c.c. .L?..m- Best Unplaced 125¢c.c. ... .
/ .
WlnnersTime—ﬂ._._ﬁL‘..D._
EVENT 4. ALL COMERS SIDECARS (up to 1,000 c.c.) .. 4 Laps '
16 W. Turner 22 G. C. White 40 G.T. Clements
Pass: D. Keep Pass: L. Reading Pass: W. Barwick
60 D. Ludlow 66 V. J. Plummer 67 1. Stocker A
Pass: T. Ludlow Pass: R. A. Palmer Pass: D. Cavill ey
112 J. C. Armitage 95 R. Gerring =5

ety

Pus J. Walker |




2 - | | | EVENT 7. ALL COMERS SIDECARS (up to 1,000 c.c) ... 4 L-.ar”'**“"‘”‘" R
as Event 4 AT
EVENT 6. .. .. RO L oit a0 Lips Riders & Pass. " ‘ ,,_ﬁi V¥ :
st - 2nd - Ird T4 :
NOVICES BARRED (up to 1000 c.c.) IstLap  w S -.---»----~ e Teamec S [."..;_;,‘,s.p?““? \ : "
andLap e TR | S bl il e 8 e T
MARCH HARE SCRAMBLE )
F‘n"h e - Lo of ,.ﬁ‘ | s ,Iu g .Eﬁ_‘“ .:'-: '
| » - W‘nﬂ”‘ﬂm : : “-: - - " 3 - | L “‘" E
| 1955 | NS — :
EVENT 8, ALL COMERS (up to 'm “%m g
PREVIOUS WINNERS Heat One. First 10 to Final
1949 Winner : S. B. MANNS, Triumph Riders u B"!W 2 H“!.A ""' '
1950 Winner : E. R. CHEYNEY, Ariel y
1951 Winner : L. R. ARCHER, Norton Ist 2nd 3rd «hf Stli m W
1952 Winner : P. A. NEX, B.S.A. . R ¥ -*__
1953 Winner : G. H. WARD, A.J.S. G

1954 Winner : G. H. WARD AJ.S.

}' :* '_l;orn‘:s g f.HV}/ard 3 B. Barugh | |
. Harr ilton 6 J. Johnson ' AR
7 K. Heanes 9 B. Stonebridge Il J. Avery st "ﬁ“‘* ‘W’ v

14 J. Buckland 16 W. Turner I7 R. Rye 3
‘ I8 C. G. Moram 19 D. G. Curtis 20 P. A. Nex : et

26 M. V. Curtis 27 K. Hall 31 J. Elliott | s e

33 T. White 35 A. J. Howe 4! J. E. Hubbard

42 D. Wigle 46 G. Shegopard 48 R. Marsh

50 D, Wright 52 55 P, Suckllng g

56 B. Parsons 6l D. P. Wheeler 62 G. P. Dar :

70 D. H. Howlett 71 M. E. Stone 75 J. V. Moul d '

77 P. Welch 83 B. Leask 85 V. Turner

86 E. G. Stroud 93 J. Giles 106 E. Wilson i

107 B. Wilson 117 D. C. Palmer 118 R. Stilloe .

120 H. ). Keating 145 J. Clayton 80 J. A.-.'-:Stc'olo |




We invite you to visit our improved and enlarged

A GOOD SIGN OF
Motor Cycle Showrooms

ﬂ And
M;m cyt{ ! r/ Completely New Spares, Accessories and Clothing Dept.
@ We have on display Vi " As main agents, we

and for immediate - offer immediate
delivery, most of " Wy delivery of the three
the following new %  most popular

Always Come To . . .

—~ ﬁ 1955 Models— e - scooters—
v Norton. Matchless = 125 c.c. Vespa ey
b & S ! A..!.S.. Vellocette ~—  ° a s 150 c.c. Bella .,
THE MOTOR CYCLE PEOPLE Tehmmple R N i 20 Bolla™,,
: e | | g5 = Terms from one-quarter
For the largest stocks of NEW 1955 MODELS | Barnett, Norman, =g - deposit and 12, 18 or 24
Douglas, Excelsgor i ... months to pay.
GUARANTEED USED MOTOR CYCLES Vecany Tomey]

Sidecars a speciality. We have single seaters, child/adult, double adult,

saloons and sports models by Canterbury, Garrard, Rankin, Watsonian etc. GEORGE
EIGHTEEN
Hire purchase available says—

“It is written that my approach to motor cycling is down to earth — this
doesn't mean that | fall off frequently —rather that | am less fanciful than
some folk, this applies to my business methods too. If you want a straight-
forward deal with down to earth H.P. terms, or a good allowance for
your present machine against a New Model, then I'm just the chap to
arrange this for you. Please look me up or drop me 2 line it could be to your
advantage. | hope you enjoy the Scramble, and if you see me aroundy the
course and want to talk shop | shall be pleased to do so with you.

YOUR CAR OR MOTOR CYCLE PART EXCHANGE

LARGEST STOCKS IN COUNTY OF
SPARES, ACCESSORIES, CLOTHING

Avy make supplled * Solacted used machines of all | Your car or
e i6s"  makes from one-quarter deposit o, ool
STOCKER and SHEPHERD Ltd. Great Western Motors

A The Motor Cycle People ARCADE SHOWROOMS
22222 131 OXFORD RD. READING “&7ue | 14, Station Road, Reading

200 yards from bus and rail stations
'QUOTATIONS GIVEN BY RETURN

#

£
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WE HOPE YOU HAVE ENJOYED THIS MEETING AND WOULD
TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY OF INVITING YOU TO SUPPORT

THE BERKSHIRE GRAND NATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 11th, 1955
SAME TIME SAME PLACE

TO SPECTATORS—WILL YOU PLEASE . ..

KEEP STRICTLY TO THE AREAS ALLOCATED TO SPECTATORS.

ACCEDE TO THE REQUESTS OF THE MARSHALS IF, AND WHEN, THEY ARE MADE.
CROSS THE COURSE ONLY BY PERMISSION OF YOUR NEAREST MARSHAL.
AND REMEWBER . ..

MOTOR TRACK RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and this programme of
admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including
the owners of the track and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers
in the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoeyer caused.

TO MOTOR CYCLISTS !

YOU WILL BE MADE WELCOME AT THE CLUBROOM AT “THE TRAVELLERS REST’.
HENLEY ROAD, CAVERSHAM, READING ANY FRIDAY EVENING. THE MAJORITY OF
READING'S SPORTING MOTOR CYCLISTS WILL BE THERE.

CLUB SECRETARY—NMRS. R, E. DORMER
15, PORTLAND GARDENS, TILEHURST, READING.

SPECIAL NOTICE

As you leave the course please do not try to imitate the riders you have just seen.
Drive quietly through the village and remember
. « « SAFETY FIRST

APPRECIATION

The Club would like to express their grateful thanks to all members and friends
who came along and lent a hand. Also to the St. John Ambulance Brigade, without
whom this meeting could not be held, to Mr. F. Walters for the use of his Farm.
And last, but by no means least, those grand sportsmen who made this meeting

possible . .
. + » THE RIDERS




